
    

民國十二年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.16410 100000 16410 92029 3797204 37.97 

 1 －  4     0.10187 83590 8516 310164 3705175 44.33 

 5 －  9     0.02862 75074 2148 370001 3395011 45.22 

10 － 14     0.01982 72926 1445 361018 3025010 41.48 

15 － 19     0.03008 71481 2150 352030 2663992 37.27 

20 － 24     0.04408 69331 3056 339015 2311962 33.35 

25 － 29     0.05695 66275 3774 321939 1972947 29.77 

30 － 34     0.07013 62501 4383 301545 1651008 26.42 

35 － 39     0.09004 58117 5233 277505 1349463 23.22 

40 － 44     0.11582 52885 6125 249110 1071958 20.27 

45 － 49     0.14484 46759 6773 216865 822848 17.60 

50 － 54     0.17675 39987 7067 182264 605983 15.15 

55 － 59     0.21318 32919 7018 147052 423719 12.87 

60 － 64     0.27422 25901 7103 111751 276667 10.68 

65 － 69     0.35027 18799 6585 77532 164917 8.77 

70 － 74     0.44498 12214 5435 47483 87384 7.15 

   75+       1.00000 6779 6779 39901 39901 5.89 

       

民國十二年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.13290 100000 13290 92673 4294186 42.94 

 1 －  4     0.11312 86710 9809 320436 4201513 48.45 

 5 －  9     0.03008 76901 2313 378725 3881078 50.47 

10 － 14     0.01982 74589 1478 369247 3502353 46.96 

15 － 19     0.02862 73110 2092 360322 3133106 42.85 

20 － 24     0.04024 71018 2857 347948 2772784 39.04 

25 － 29     0.04552 68161 3103 333048 2424837 35.58 

30 － 34     0.06026 65058 3921 315490 2091789 32.15 

35 － 39     0.06638 61138 4058 295543 1776299 29.05 

40 － 44     0.07526 57079 4296 274657 1480756 25.94 

45 － 49     0.08175 52783 4315 253129 1206099 22.85 

50 － 54     0.10640 48468 5157 229448 952970 19.66 

55 － 59     0.12868 43311 5573 202622 723522 16.71 



60 － 64     0.16961 37738 6401 172686 520900 13.80 

65 － 69     0.24272 31337 7606 137669 348214 11.11 

70 － 74     0.33499 23731 7949 98780 210545 8.87 

   75+       1.00000 15781 15781 111765 111765 7.08 

       

 


